part of the implementation of this redevelopment plan. Currently, there are no 
residential dwelling units in the Plan Area. 

IX.   PROCEDURE FOR AMENDING THE PLAN 

1. The Plan may be amended from time to time upon compliance with the 
requirements of law.  A fee of seven-thousand five-hundred dollars $7,500, plus all 
costs for copying and transcripts shall be payable to the City of Jersey City for any 
request to amend this Plan.  Any person, designated redeveloper, or other private 
entity requesting an amendment to this Plan shall pay these costs.